London Borough of Lambeth

Planning and Compulsory Purchase Act 2004

The Town and Country Planning (Local Planning) (England) Regulations 2012 (as amended)

Lambeth Affordable Workspace Supplementary Planning Document

Adoption Statement

28 April 2022

In accordance with Regulation 14 of the Town and Country Planning (Local Planning) (England) Regulations 2012, notice is hereby given that Lambeth Council formally adopted the Lambeth Affordable Workspace Supplementary Planning Document (SPD) on 28 April 2022.

The Lambeth Affordable Workspace SPD sets out guidance to support implementation of Lambeth Local Plan Policy ED2 Affordable Workspace.

Copies of the Lambeth Affordable Workspace SPD and the adoption statement are available for inspection at any Lambeth library during normal opening hours or at the Lambeth Civic Centre (by appointment, by emailing <u>planningpolicy@lambeth.gov.uk</u>). They are also available on the Council's website at <u>beta.lambeth.gov.uk/planning-building-</u> <u>control/planning-policy-guidance/supplementary-planning-documents-other-policyguidance</u>

Any person with sufficient interest in the decision to adopt the SPD may apply to the High Court for permission to apply for judicial review of the decision. Any such application must be made promptly and in any event not later than 3 months after the date on which the SPD was adopted (28 April 2022).